RESOLUTION NO. 22-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN ORDER FORM, GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND ADDENDUM. FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH SERVICES FROM WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION, A THOMSON REUTERS BUSINESS. AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY ATTORNEY TO EXECUTE FORM, THE ADDENDUM, THE ORDER AND ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE TRANSACTION.

WHEREAS, the City Attorney proposes the purchase of online legal research from West Publishing Corporation, a Thomson Reuters business;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the Order Form, General Terms and Conditions, and Addendum, for the purchase of online legal research services from West Publishing Corporation, a Thomson Reuters business, are hereby approved in substantially the forms attached to Commission Agenda Memo No. 22-0441, and the City Commission authorizes City Attorney Alain E. Boileau to execute the Order Form, the Addendum, and any other documents necessary to complete the transaction.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2022.

Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS

ATTEST:

City Clerk DAVID R. SOLOMAN Dean J. Trantalis

Heather Moraitis

Steven Glassman

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

PAGE 2

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Robert L. McKinzie

Ben Sorensen

City Attorney ALAIN E. BOILEAU